NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF THE

MOHAVE/LA PAZ WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD

Thursday, April 4, 2019 at 10:00 A.M. Mohave County Administration Building 700 W. Beale St., Kingman, Arizona Community Services Department

Members of the Mohave/La Paz Local Workforce Investment Board Executive Committee Will Attend either in Person or by Telephone Conference Call

(866-228-5702 Passcode: 442598)

I. Call to Order / Roll Call / Introduction

II. Approval of January 3, 2019 Meeting Minutes

III. Discussion and Possible Action: Review of Mohave/La Paz Workforce Development Board (Mo/Paz

WDB) Attendance, New Appointments, Resignations

IV. Discussion and Possible Action: Approval of Amended WDB By-Laws

V. Discussion and Possible Action: Mohave/La Paz Workforce Development Board and Executive

Committee Calendar, July 2019 Through June 2020

VI. Discussion and Possible Action: Transfer of Dislocated Worker funds FY18 to Adult Program Funds

FY18

VII. Discussion and Possible Action: Draft Mo-Paz WDB Agenda for April 17, 2019

VIII. Discussion Only: Revised 2016-2020 Mohave/La Paz Workforce Development Area

Plan

IX. Discussion Only: Local Performance Standards for WIOA Adult, Dislocated Worker,

Youth, and Business Services as Recommended by the WDB

Performance Review Committee

X. Discussion Only: Appointment of Youth Services Standing Committee WDB

Member(s)

XI. Reports

A. Chairman's Report

B. WIOA Administrator's Report

1. Discussion of La Paz County One Stop Issues

2. Affordable Housing for Veterans

XII. Announcements

XIII. Call to the Public

XIV. Adjournment